Tallahassee Youth USBC Guidelines for Establishing Hall of Fame

- 1. The purpose of the Hall of Fame committee shall be to perpetuate the names of those who have displayed outstanding ability in the sport of American Tenpins and/or have contributed meritorious service to the reputation and progress of bowling in the area served by the Tallahassee USBC Association.
- 2. The hall of fame shall be an official function of the Tallahassee USBC Association, and membership in the hall of fame shall be determined by annual election.
- 3. The Hall of Fame Committee is appointed by the president with approval by the board, and should consist of the following:
 - 2 Members of the board
 - 1 Youth Director or 1 Youth Board Director
 - 1 Hall of Fame members

The association president is an ex-officio member of the Hall of Fame Committee

4. Candidate	Qua	lifications:
--------------	-----	--------------

A point system will be used to avoid making a selection based on bias or without supporting documentation. An individual must accumulate **50** or more point to qualify.

Bowler Name:	Achievement Meritorious Service
5. Bowling Achievement:	
Participated in TUSBC Tour	naments (1 point each per year)
Number of seasons with a 1	85 or above average men - Women 170 (5 points per yr.)
Number of 700 Series men	- 600 series women (3 points each)
Number of 300 GAMES BOV	VLED (10 point per game)
NUMBER of 279-299 GAME	S BOWLED (5 points per game)
6. Meritorious Service:	
Director (6 points)	ts per year)
Association Manager (4 poi	nts per year)
Years of Bowling (1 poin	t per year)
Association Volunteer (1 po	oint per year) TOTAL POINTS

7. Nominations:

Any member of TUSBC Association may submit nominations, along with the nominee's qualifications and achievements to the association president or association manager.

- 8. Nominees may be selected for living or posthumously members.
- 9. The selections shall consist of no more than **2** nominees per year.